Status Date: 07/01/2022



# (REFERENCE COPY - Not for submission) Notification of Consummation

File Number: **0000194255** 

Purpose: Notification of Consummation

Submit Date: 06/30/2022 | Lead Call Sign: WOI-FM | FRN: 0031487440

Status: Accepted

Service: Full Power FM

Filing Status: Active

#### General Information

Section	Question	Response
Attachments	Are attachments (other than associated schedules) being filed with this application?	No

#### **Applicant** Information

#### **Applicant Name, Type, and Contact Information**

Applicant	Address	Phone	Email	Applicant Type
Iowa Public Radio, Inc.	2111 Grand Avenue Des Moines, IA 50312 United States	+1 (515) 725-1705	kedmister@iowapublicradio.org	Not-for-Profit

### Contact Representatives Information (2)

Contact Name	Address	Phone	Email	Contact Type
<b>Margaret L. Miller</b> <i>Partner</i> Gray Miller Persh LLP	2233 Wisconsin Avenue NW Suite 226 Washington, DC 20007 United States	+1 (202) 776- 2914	mmiller@graymillerpersh. com	Legal Representative
<b>Joshua Turiel</b> Gray Miller Persh LLP	2233 Wisconsin Avenue NW Suite 226 Washington, DC 20007 United States	+1 (202) 516- 4235	jturiel@graymillerpersh.com	Legal Representative

### Consummation **Notification Details**

#### **Details**

Date of Consummation	FRN of Licensee Post-consummation
2022-06-30	0031487440

#### **Consummate the Following Authorizations:**

Select all the authorizations in the table below that will not be consummated

Call Sign	Facility ID	File Number	Will Not Consummate
KNSK	29066	0000187636	
KNSC	122627	0000187637	
KNSZ	29117	0000187638	
KICL	164103	0000187639	
WOI-FM	29118	0000187640	
WOI	29119	0000187641	
KICP	164102	0000187642	
KNSL	81325	0000187643	

KICG 78934 0000187644

## Certification

Section	Question	Response
Authorized Party to Sign	WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS MADE ON THIS FORM OR ANY ATTACHMENTS ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S. Code, Title 18, §1001) AND/OR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION AUTHORIZATION (U.S. Code, Title 47, §312(a)(1)), AND /OR FORFEITURE (U.S. Code, Title 47, §503).	
	I declare, under penalty of perjury, that I am an authorized representative of the above-named applicant for the Authorization(s) specified above.	Robert Downer Chair, Iowa Public Radio Board of Directors 06/30/2022

## **Attachments**

Information not provided.